NATIONAL Assessment Coure	Services :-	5.1		
Date In 35/05/21	Jeb description	· i [ Ene & Lanc Completed ]	Done b	),
Kel No NA/CTI, 21006138/13	SAS e-filing	1		
VehNo GBF278ES	E-mail (within Stars, A	D. Birs,		
2111 16/20/26 ADD	i-Motor Claim Fo	rm ;		
OD (IP) Reporting Only	i-Motor W/O (with	in, OD 2hrs TP 4hrs)		17
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey	Report   / Hand to Owner/Wksp		
D. J. Mar. J. D.C. Assign Wiley (OW)	ASST Report by PAS	Tel: Fax		120 Health
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: ( TP Particulars: Yeh No:	54B3125B	INC ( )/ Non-INC ( )	Mill - Service Start	
Owner / Driver: (	, -00/45/5	Tel	)	
	od: (	) Cover Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : (	Da		1	III OSKOW
	ote-Est Status (WO):	N: 0-20%; P. 21-79%. F: \$0-16	0%]	
		NO( )		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	0 ( )/\$2,000 (	)		
General Remarks;-			THE PACE TO SE	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	mation strictly Confider	ntial & Strictly NO refer of repairer.		3011984 SE
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.			
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / NO (	) ; Towing Co. (		)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	landa esperante	Date&Time Completed	Done	hy
	ourtesy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] ( )			
Injury:		And a second sec		
Date/Time Actions				
Date Time Actions	30 N. D. CH. (A. 3 K. 178)	10714 92 (1995) 30993551 1 Service 5 TO		
			T	And (\$
NA2102993	Iny	oice Preparation Checklist	Ant (S)	Add Bil
Claimant's Particulars :-	2) D	R: Accident Reporting (\$30); A: Damage Assessment (\$100), INC (\$80	4-01	
Driver/Owner:	4) I	1 : Follow - through tree )	120	
Contact No:	1515	T : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) or claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	\$30	
6) TR: Re-inspection \$75				
Damaged Portion:		II ; Idae DA + SMRT Survey S TTUC Additional Services	144	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	0	NS: Conriesy Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5	
C. Cucker of Congram Config.		NG Repair Co-ordination	\$10 \$25	
Auditors' Comments :-		N7: Fost Repair Inspection N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination	\$5	1-11-11
24 <u>.1:</u>		P (N11) TP (N=n INC) against INC (12: tdnc Mobile	301	
Cat. 2 / 3;	Control of the contro	pice dated — i'ee Charged	BEST TEST	
Mary Security and Control to	lein	rice dated Fee Chargest	BOOK A LAND	ř

SN09215P0007-01 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 25/05/2021 15:44 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 2 (27/05/2021 09:52 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
   By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

25/05/2021 15:44 (SGT) 25/05/2021 11:15 (SGT) Bedok South Ave 1, Singapore LAMP POST 5/2 Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBF2788S** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

UNIVERSAL FOOD SUPPLY PTE. LTD.

2XXXXX654Z

IRENECHENGLY@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-69777100 (Office) +65-69777100

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Toyota Dyna

Employment

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle

Manual 2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Comprehensive

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

No

DMCVSNW00070052003

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

SOH YOKE JOO PATRICK

SXXXX452H



Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address

Address Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No. Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes Yes

23/11/1974

05/07/2002

18 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

IRENECHENGLY@GMAIL.COM

52 LORONG K TELOK KURAU

(Phone) +65-90089941

Collision - Head to Rear

Outdoor

Male

#04-05

425780

Employee

No

No

Clear

Dry

No

Yes

No

Yes

1

No

Yes

No

2

FRT ONLY WITH DRIVER

Joo Chiat Neighbourhood Police Post

267 Onan Road Singapore 424773

(Phone) +65-18003459999

(Fax) +65-64474181

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

SLB3125B

Accident report SN09215P0007

Page 2 of 23

Vehicle Category Name of Driver NRIC No Contact Number

Private car LIAN CHIH CHYUN, MAURICE SXXXX736A

Address

(Phone) +65-82003817

Address complement Postcode

Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Address

SOH YOKE JOO PATRICK

Address Complement Post Code

Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained

BACK & NECK **GBF2788S** 

Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?

Yes

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may
  allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Personnel

T 1108	Travella a san Dalla O al D
4	Beder South Ave
Panasan	that clowed down to trum into
	worknown. I slowed down just after the free
Vehicle	turned rompleted the left turn. The white ve
reorend	a mito me. The ball of m boad bitted
the s	at 1 1 1 1 told to
pandul	are lose that my head wa
1	

#### D

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect,

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

25/5/21

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Aym 25/05/21

Personnel



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580 Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030 Operating Hours : Monday to Friday, 09:00 – 17:00 UEN: S66SS0020G / GST Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

	£);	ADDE	NDUM	
(A) PA	ARTICULARSOF	PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMI	ENTS:	
Or	iginal Report No	: SNO9215P0007	Vehicle Registration	1No: _ GBF27885
Na	me(as shown in NRI	0: SOH YOKE JOO PATI	RICK_NRIC/FIN/Passport I	No: 57438452H
(*\	/ehicle Driver/\	Vehicle Owner) (*) Please delete a	as appropriate	3.272.74
Add	dress	: 52 LOR K TELOK	KURAU HOY-OS	Singapore(
Cor	ntact (Tel)	i	Mobile No. :	90089941
Em	ail Address			
Dat	e of Accident	15/05/21	Time of Accident :	11:15
	ce of Accident	BEDUK SOUTH A	UE 1 2/12 5/2	
Insu	arance Company	: CHINA TAIPING		
	ADD IN	POLICE REPORT		
			- W-2	
			- Lyn so	105 /2,
Policyl Date:	holder / Driver's	Signature	Reporting Centre Per Name: NRIC/FINNo.:	rsonnel's Signature

Date:





Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20210526/2026

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tir 26/05/20	ne Report N 021 14:08	Made:	Vide Report No	Station Diary No	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		UKA WATER AND A SECOND	
Name of SOH YO	Informant KE JOO P		Address: 52 LORONG K TELOK KURA	AU #04-05 SINGAPORE 425780	
ID Type NRIC N	/ ID No.: D / S74384	52H	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 90089941		
National SINGAP			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 23/11/1974	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: OPERATION MANAGER		AGER	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accid	dent	DUREN E		
Type of Accident:	Injury Others		Orink Orive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 25/05/2021 11:15	Type of Location:
BEDOK SOU Weather:	TH AVENUE 1	Road Su Dry	rface:	Į.	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Co	ontrol:		Traffic Volume:
Type of Collisi Between Movi	ion: ing Vehicles - Head	To Rear		1	Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBF2788S					Slightly Damaged	0
SLB3125B	Car				Seriously Damaged	

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA



T/20210526/2026

Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20210526/2026

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver				-(6/12)	
Name	SOH YOKE JOO PATRICK	ID No		S7438452H	
Related Vehicle	GBF2788S (Lorry)		Conta	ict No.	90089941
Hospital/Clinic	KALLANG BAHRU FAMILY CLINIC PTE		Class Drivin Licens Expire	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	25/05/2021	Date Dis	scharge		5/2021
Driver	ted Medical Leave 03		of Injury		
Name	Lion Chit Ol		1-11-1	10000	
	Lian Chih Chyun Maurice		ID No		S7316736A
Related Vehicle	SLB3125B (Car)		Conta	ct No.	82003817
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class Drivin Licend Expire	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	scharge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree	of Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 25/5/2021 at about 1115hours, I was driving my lorry(GBF2788S) along Bedok South Avenue 1 towards New Upper Changi Road. There was a car infront that slowed down to turn into the Panasonic Warehouse as such I slowed down as well. Just after the car completed its turn into the warehouse and when I was about to step onto my accelerator, suddenly my lorry was hit from the back by another car (SLB3125B). The car driver and I came down from our vehicle to exchange particulars and took photo of the incident. During that time, no one was seriously injured. However, there was pain on the back of my head and neck.

I lodged a GIA report and seen a doctor. I was given 3 days mc. My lorry has front facing camera.





Police Station Of Origin:
Joo Chiat NPP
267 Onan Road SINCAPORT

Report No. T/20210526/2026

267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Record G / Sgt 3 ABDUL MATIN BIN IS		Signature Of Informant:		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	V	Date/Time: 26/05/2021 14:08		
Officer In Charge Of Case:		Classification Of Case:		
TP / AEIT / SSI TAY CHUN KEEN Contact No.: 65476436	SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE			
Authentication Stamp NP168	SIGNU	NURE		

# Kallang Bahru Family Clinic Pte Ltd Blk 66 Kallang Bahru #01-485 Singapore 330066 Tel: 6295 0010 Fax: 6295 1189

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE

No.:146915

This is to certify that:	ton	- Hoke	lov	Patin	de
NRIC NO: STU	+3845	24	-1	1	
(1) Is unfit for duty/school for	U3 da	y(s) from 2	5/05	to 27/0	(inclusive).
(2) Unfit for physical exercise	e forda	y(s) from	_	to	(inclusive).
(3) Fit for light duty only for_	da	y(s) from_		to_	(inclusive).
(4) Attended and left the clin	ic at	am/p	MBBS (S'	pore) Fa	m Plys
Remarks:			MCR 0592 Kallang B Family Cl	ahru	1 Wholl
Date: 2 5 MAY 202	11		Bik 66 Kal	lang Bat	Tu 110 1-485/
			Tel: 6295	0010 Fa	x: 6295 1189
* This certificate is not valid for absence	from court att	endence or other	judicial proces	edings unles	s specifically stated.
	ALC FILE ALCOHOLOGY	SERVEN			
Kallang Bahi	ru Fa	mily (	Clinic	Pte	. Ltd.
Te	lang Bahru #	01-485 Sing: Fax: 6295	apore 33006 1189	6	. Ltd. 63452
Blk 66 Kal Te	lang Bahru ( l: 6295 0010	01-485 Sing: Fax: 6295	apore 33006 1189 No	.: 1	
Blk 66 Kal Te	lang Bahru i 1: 6295 0010 CIAL RI	01-485 Sing: Fax: 6295	npore 33006 1189 No	.: 1	63452 MAY 2021
Blk 66 Kal Tel  OFFI  Received with thanks from _	lang Bahru i 1: 6295 0010 CIAL RI	F01-485 Sing: Fax: 6295	npore 33006 1189 No	: 1 te:25	63452 MAY 2021
Blk 66 Kal Tel  OFFI  Received with thanks from _ the Sum of Dollars	Soh	FOI-485 Sing: Fax: 6295  ECEIPT  Yoke	No Da	1: 1 1:25 Patr	63452 MAY 2021
Blk 66 Kal Tel  OFFI  Received with thanks from _	Soh	FOI-485 Sing: Fax: 6295  ECEIPT  Yoke	No Da	1: 1 1:25 Patr	63452 MAY 2021
Blk 66 Kal Tel  OFFI  Received with thanks from _ the Sum of Dollars	Soh	FOI-485 Sings Fax: 6295  ECEIPT  Yoke  only rendered/n	No Da	6 :: 1 te: 2 5 Path	63452 MAY 2021

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Ą	CCIDENT DATE: 105 05 01 (DD/M	(M/YYYY), TIME:( // · / 5 )(DU:14)
. LO	CATION: BEDOK SOUTH A	ve 1 2/2 5/2
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	7
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: QBF2788	e .
	PINISTE MONDER. 487 9 / 88	1
	b)INSURANCE COMPANY: Amers	NW0007008J03
	CIPOUCY NUMBER: CHINA TH	TPINI.
	DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE & THE	IDD DADSOLLE A
	THE BALOON / COURSE / MADY AVAIL	Marail
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COM	LOKKI / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	TONE TOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OW	AL INTERIOR CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	A STATE LIMIKU PARIY CIA	IN TORNANCE (LESTINO)
2	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	AWY REPORTING ONLY)
	A)NAME:	9.00 9.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00 (19.00
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	(MALE / FEMALE)
	c)ADDRESS:	CONTACT: 69777760
10 (E)		
	* CONTINUE TO 3 d IE DED VED ALSO	
And of bassangs	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICE DRIVER	
Clinduding driver	QINAME: 3 CH TOICE ICE OF	0.5
chaing aniver	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 5743845	(MALE / FEMALE)
(7)		
	CIADDRESS: 50 LURONG K TEL	OK KYRGU .
*	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: ( 3 3) 11 / 1974	-0
W	eloccupation: (INDOOR (2)	(DD/MM/YYYY)
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	1 12
4.	f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: 05	107 12003 .
	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE IN	SURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
5.	- Land Hard Collins OF THE HOLVED	WITTH TRICLING
	DIROAD SURFACE: (DRY AND	IG / OTHERS
6.	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS_ WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	* *,
7.	a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES (NO)	/
	IF YES PLEASE STATE MUNICIPALITY	
. 8.	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STAT	ION:
no et passenger	O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SLB 305 B	
Induding driver)	b) DRIVER'S NAME LIAN CHIN CHYL	MODEL:
( )	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 573/6736A	
() 9. 1	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	CONTACT: 82003817
No of passenger	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
Induding driver)	e) DRIVER'S NAME:	*
1 3	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT::-
	11 2 8 9	
	· ue no	tor@ hormail.com
	€	
30	Cinail - Conoc	hendye smal. com
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	236 27
\$0	fax =	
14 th	. 14X 2	24 24 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (1
	VIDEO - MEI CIT	only with dre
	Mines - In (8)	



Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

R SN

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

AN0444A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNW00070052003

Engine No.: 1KD2599326

Cha. No.:KDY2318023972

Index Mark and Registration

**GBF2788S** 

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

Number of Vehicle

UNIVERSAL FOOD SUPPLY PTE LTD

24/08/2020

Excess Sect I.

\$\$500.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

23/08/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

(1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.
 Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse



For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: META AGENCY PTE LTD Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 希 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

**■**6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com